Schedule of Fees

Effective July 1, 2022 School Year 2022-2023

Full-Time Students		New/Transfer	Fall 2021 Cohort	Fall 2020 Cohort	Fall 2019 Cohort	Continuing
(12 to 18 credit hours)		\$2,588	\$2,421	\$2,288	\$2,153	\$2,090
Non-resident surcharge		\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
General Fees	\$326					
Athletic Fee	\$442					
Student Activity Fee	\$204					
University Center Fees	\$100					
IT Fee	\$88					
Career Services Fee	\$50					
Book Fee	\$360	\$1,570	\$1,570	\$1,570	\$1,570	\$1,570
TOTAL Tuition & Fees Semester In-State		\$4,158	\$3,991	\$3,858	\$3,723	\$3,660
TOTAL Tuition & Fees Semester Out-of-State		\$5,158	\$4,991	\$4,858	\$4,723	\$4,660

Full-Time Students	New /Transfer	Fall 2021 Cohort	Fall 2020 Cohort	Fall 2019 Cohort	Continuing
Room Rent (standard double occupancy)	\$2,912	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,800	\$2,800
Board (19 meals per week, plus 50 bucks)	\$2,538	\$2,440	\$2,440	\$2,440	\$2,440
Total for Campus Resident In-State	\$9,608	\$9,231	\$8,738	\$8,603	\$8,540
Total for Campus Resident Out-of-State	\$10,608	\$10,231	\$9,738	\$9,603	\$9,159
Overload In-State (over 18 credit hours) charge per hour	\$218	\$208	\$208	\$200	\$200
Overload Out-of-State (over 18 credit hours) charge per hour	\$326	\$312	\$312	\$300	\$300

Health Insurance Premium (if not opted out)	\$81	15	\$815	5	\$815	\$815	\$815
Part-Time Students (1-11 credit hours)		New /	Transfer	Fall	2021 Cohort	Fall 2019 Cohort, Fall 2020 Cohort	Continuing
Tuition and Fees In-State charge per credit hour		\$315		\$301		\$290	\$290
Tuition and Fees Out-of-State charge per credit	t hour		\$434		\$415	\$400	\$400
Book Fee			\$180		\$180	\$180	\$180
Optional Health Services (flat rate per semester)			\$435		\$435	\$435	\$435

Residential Hall Fees	New/Transfer	Fall 2019 Cohort, Fall 2020 Cohort Fall 2021, and Continuing
Double – Anderson, Green, Hunter and Williamson	\$2,912	\$2,800
Double – Foundation Halls, Harry G. Johns Living Learning Center, John R. Fox Hall	\$3,120	\$3,000
Double – Residential/Academic/Wellness Complex, and Payne Village	\$3,640	\$3,500
Single – Anderson, and Green Halls	\$3,224	\$3,100
Single – Hunter, and Williamson Halls	\$3,120	\$3,000
Single – Foundation Halls, Harry G. Johns Living Learning Center, John R. Fox Hall, and Payne Village	\$3,328	\$3,200
Single – Residential/Academic/Wellness Complex	\$3,640	\$3,500

Meal Options	New/Transfer	Fall 2019 Cohort, Fall 2020 Cohort, and Fall 2021 Cohort	Continuing	
19 Meals per week plus 50 bucks	\$2,538	\$2,440	\$2,440	
19 Meals per week plus 175 bucks	\$2,642	\$2,540	\$2,540	
19 Meals per week plus 250 bucks	\$2,683	\$2,580	\$2,580	
75 Meals plus 500 bucks	\$1,482	\$1,425	\$1,295	

75 Meals plus 750 buck	S	\$1,742	\$1,675	\$1,545
Meal Options available to commuters	New/Transfer	Fal	l 2019 Cohort, Fall 2020, Fall Continuing	2021 Cohort and

\$425

\$638

\$1,594

\$442

\$664

\$1,658

50 Block Silver Plan

75 Block Maroon Plan

150 Block Gold Plan